

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4412-4413/2011

GUR IQBAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHADIGARH  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 9345 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9345/2011

None appears.

The above matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) Nos.4412-4413/2011

None appears for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd