

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4412-4413/2011

GUR IQBAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHADIGARH
WITH SLP(C) NO. 9345 of 2011
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why the matter is listed before this court on today, when there is no specific order to that effect and when notice to one of the respondent is issued only on 17.10.2011, thereby the matter is not ready for listing before any court.

It is certain that the Registry has to wait for at least six weeks after issuance of notice i.e. at least two
Item No.40 -2-

weeks for confirmation of service and thereafter four weeks for the other side to file appearance as per statement in the notice.

Explanation be forwarded to the undersigned in writing through proper channel within a week, without fail.

In SLP(C) Nos.4412-4413/2011, respondent wants some time to file counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 13.12.2011.

List again on 13.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd