

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4412-4413/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in RFA No.2653/2009,RFA No.2654/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GUR IQBAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHADIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30465 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30467 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9345 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master